900223593 05/19/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WIN STUFF/GOOD STUFF, LLC		109/12/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOOD STUFF COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	47-00 33rd Street	
City:	Long Island City	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571304	GOOD STUFF
Registration Number:	2121686	WIN STUFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037607777 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-760-7360

Email: trademark-dc@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Hsiao-Ting Cheng 1650 Tysons Boulevard Address Line 1:

Suite 400 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	64371-6004.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Ungerman

REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0070

Signature:	/Mark E. Ungerman/
Date:	05/18/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=The Good Stuff Company LLC name change document#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0071

Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "WIN STUFF/GOOD STUFF, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WIN STUFF/GOOD STUFF, LLC" TO "THE GOOD STUFF COMPANY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 10:47 O'CLOCK A.M.

3798676 8100

080948680

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6847059

DATE: 09-12-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0072

RECORDED: 05/19/2012